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7
14:15

2400 m
200.000 

4RACING WISHES YOU A HAPPY AND PROSPEROUS 2026 PINNACLE STAKES
Rennpreis: 200.000  (118.750 38.000 19.000 9.500 4.750)

1
2400

Box: 3
ML: 13,0

60.00

Future Pearl
6j. b W (Futura - Arabian Pearl)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: A R & Mrs A B L Beck

Calvin Habib

29.11 Turffontein 9 3200 15,0 S Khumalo Shoot The Rapids, Nebraas, Corrupt
26.10 Turffontein 8 2000 51,0 C Zackey Thunee Playa, Olivia's Way, Chestnut Bomb
25.01 Kenilworth 7 2800 7,0 G Van Niekerk Mucho Dinero, Love Is A Rose, Triple Time
04.01 Kenilworth 8 2500 21,0 R Fourie King Pelles, Holding Thumbs, Mucho Dinero
30.11 Turffontein 13 2000 17,0 R Fourie Atticus Finch, Purple Pitcher, Rule By Force

2
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

58.00

Poets Warrior
6j. ch W (Wylie Hall - Lovely Jubbly)

Trainer: M G Azzie
Besitzer: Messrs G W Mackintosh & Ju

R A Venniker

26.10 Turffontein 9 2000 51,0 K Matsunyane Thunee Playa, Olivia's Way, Chestnut Bomb
29.03 Turffontein 11 2850 5,0 J P V'd Merwe My Soul Mate, Explosive Bond, Nebraas
25.01 Kenilworth 6 2800 3,5 G Lerena Mucho Dinero, Love Is A Rose, Triple Time
30.11 Turffontein 1 3200 2,2 G Lerena Poets Warrior, Explosive Bond, Raiseahallel
02.11 Turffontein 1 2400 2,8 R A Venniker Poets Warrior, Explosive Bond, Zeus

3
Box: 6
ML: 4,0

54.00

Navajo Nation
5j. b W (The United States - Teepee)

Trainer: W/W Marwing
Besitzer: Q H A Koekemoer

K J Lihaba

29.11 Turffontein 15 2000 101,0 K J Lihaba Mocha Blend, Olivia's Way, The Ultimate Ki
09.11 Turffontein 3 1800 17,0 K J Lihaba The Ultimate King, Field Marshal, Navajo N
16.10 Turffontein Inside 3 1600 7,0 K J Lihaba Pressonregardless, Taegan's Champ, Navaj
23.08 Turffontein Inside 3 1600 7,0 K J Lihaba Money Heist, Argo Alley, Navajo Nation
27.07 Greyville 9 3200 34,0 K J Lihaba King Pelles, Holding Thumbs, Future Swing

4
Box: 5
ML: 3,0

54.00

Nebraas
9j. b W (Vercingetorix - Noor Dubai)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Messrs Jarryd Lahoud, J R Bl

Craig Zackey

29.11 Turffontein 2 3200 9,0 R Fourie Shoot The Rapids, Nebraas, Corrupt
01.11 Turffontein 2 2400 26,0 C Zackey Daimyo, Nebraas, Corrupt
27.07 Greyville 8 3200 21,0 C Zackey King Pelles, Holding Thumbs, Future Swing
05.07 Greyville 6 3000 13,5 C Zackey King Pelles, Holding Thumbs, Ahead Of The
03.06 Turffontein 2 2400 3,5 C Zackey United Council, Nebraas, Fetching Flyer

5
Box: 1
ML: 3,0

52.00

United Council
6j. b S (The United States - Unconditional)

Trainer: R R Sage
Besitzer: Colin Bird

Muzi Yeni

01.11 Turffontein 4 2400 13,5 K A Brewer Daimyo, Nebraas, Corrupt
11.10 Turffontein Inside 6 2200 11,0 M Yeni Teo Torriatte, Soldier's Eye, Royal Invitation
20.09 Turffontein Inside 3 2600 7,0 C Zackey Mo Ment, Teo Torriatte, United Council
03.06 Turffontein 1 2400 2,8 G Lerena United Council, Nebraas, Fetching Flyer
26.04 Turffontein 4 3200 15,0 R Danielson Taxhaven, Nebraas, My Soul Mate

6
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

52.00

Breeze Over
6j. b W (Twice Over - Lebombo Breeze)

Trainer: M G Azzie
Besitzer: Messrs S M Leahy & C H J Hi

M Michel

29.11 Turffontein 4 3200 11,0 M Yeni Shoot The Rapids, Nebraas, Corrupt
02.10 Vac 3 1800 34,0 G Samo-Burthia Luce Verde, Hawkbill, Breeze Over
20.09 Turffontein Inside 4 2600 8,0 M Yeni Mo Ment, Teo Torriatte, United Council
23.08 Turffontein Inside 2 3000 3,8 C Zackey Mo Ment, Breeze Over, Key Worker
19.07 Turffontein 2 2400 6,5 G Lerena Aladdin's Lamp, Breeze Over, Vesuvio

Ergebnis: Quoten:


